SC 50

Filed april 4, 196: 1: 30 m

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Edward T. Kaveny, Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said commission, do hereby certify that the annexed document in Docket MC-326

relating to Rules and Regulations in the Use of Highways

were duly approved and adopted by this Commission on April 4, 1963.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 4 th day of April A.D. 1963.

Edward P. Kaveny Secretary

DEPARE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

In the Matter of Rules and Regulations NC-326

ORDER ADOPTING AMENDED RULES

Notice of proposed amendment of sections PSC 50.02 (8a) and (10), Wisconsin Administrative Code, was published in the February 1963 Notice Section of the Administrative Register. The Commission has received no petition for public hearing as provided for in section 227.02(1)(e), Statutes.

ORDER

THE COMMISSION THEREPORE ORDERS:

1. That pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by Chapter 194, Wis. Stats., the Public Service Commission amends sections PSC 50.02(8a) and (10), Wisconsin Administrative Code, to read as follows:

PSC 50.02(8a) HIGHMAY 41-Between its junction with highway 55 north of Kaukauna and De Pere.

PSC 50.02(10) HIGHWAY 50--Between highway 41 and Delavan.

2. That certified copies of the above amended rules be filed with the secretary of state and revisor of statutes, as required by section 227.023, Wis. Stats.

That the above amended rules become effective
May 1, 1963, under the provisions of section 227.026(1),
Wis. Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this <u>44</u> day of <u>April</u> 1963. By the Commission.

Edward P. Kaveny



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OFFICE BUILDING MADISON 2, WISCONSIN LEONARD BESSMAN CHAIRMAN ARTHUR L. PADRUTT COMMISSIONER STANLEY P. HEBERT COMMISSIONER EDWARD T. KAVENY, SECRETARY

April 4, 1963

FILE NO. MC-326

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol MaDison, Wisconsin

> Re: In the Matter of Rules and Regulations in the Use of Highways

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Section 227.023. Wisconsin Statutes. we are enclosing a certified copy of the order of April h_{\star} , 1963 in the above entitled matter adopting amended sections PSC 50.02(8a) and (10), Wisconsin Administrative Code.

Verytruly yours,

Edward T. Kaveny Secretary

mcb

Secretary